

To, Date: 03rd April, 2024

BSE LIMITED

25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, MH

Scrip Code: 532829

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, for Lehar Footwears Limited

RITIKA PODDAR

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: A65615



LEHAR FOOTWEARS LIMITED

A-243(A), Road No.6, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur (INDIA)
Phone: +91-141-4157777
W.- www.leharfootwear.com, E.-info@leharfootwear.com •
CIN No.: L19201RJ1994PLC008196

ISO 9001 (QMS) ISO 14001 (EMS) ISO 18001 (OHSAS) REGISTERED FIRM





To, **Date**: 03rd April, 2024

BSE LIMITED

25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, MH

<u>Scrip Code: 532829</u>

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited having permanent SEBI Registration No.: INR000001385 for the period from 01st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, for Lehar Footwears Limited

for Bigshare Services Private Limited

RITIKA PODDAR

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No.: A65615

NVK MOHAN Authorised Signatory



LEHAR FOOTWEARS LIMITED

A-243(A), Road No.6, V.K.I. Area, Jaipur (INDIA)
Phone: +91-141-4157777
W.- www.leharfootwear.com, E.-info@leharfootwear.com •
CIN No.: L19201RJ1994PLC008196

ISO 9001 (QMS) ISO 14001 (EMS) ISO 18001 (OHSAS) REGISTERED FIRM

